IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
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o CASE NO. 04-157-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Heather and Kenneth
Newcomb. The variance request is for property located at 4520 E. Joppa Road in the Perry Hall
area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1A of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit'a side yard setback of 6 ft. in lieu of
the required 10 ft. for an addition and an open projection carpott to be 1 ft. in lieu of the required
7.5 ft. (25%) side yard setback. The subject property and requested relief are mote particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance,

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

~ file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

' that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ;ﬂ day of October, 2003, that a variance [rom Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1A of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C;Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 6 ft. in
lieu of the required 10 ft. for an addition and an open projection carport to be 1 ft. in lieu of the
required 7.5 ft. (25%) side yard setback, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Vo

JOHIN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax; 410-887-3468

James T, Smith, Jr., Counly Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

October 29, 2003

Mr. & Mrs, Kenneth Newcomb
4520 E. Joppa Road
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-157-A

Property: 4520 E. Joppa Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Newcomb:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Aecycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance

(o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the pmnperty located at YS20 E YSes)i \ I W 2\ ]2.8)
~ which is presently zoned _ D ¢ uhS X

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement The underauﬂned, Iega’l
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described |n the description and plat attached hereto and

'{izdo a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectson (s) { B, 3 Cl vud 2o/ /A —T6 e -
)
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of the zoning regilations of Raltimore Countly, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is {0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay cxpenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulatmna and restrictions of Baltimore County adupted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IfWe- do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
[!lury that lfwe are the legal uwner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s):
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Signature N ]
Address T T T oo TElephnne No.
City T T T Tdtate T T T Zip Code o
Aftorney For Fetitioner: 4@ [ ('// b})"’/ Br _.{)%D(a‘/
dress / : / /\-[/ Tﬂlephune Nn
_ ﬁ]".:?tﬁ'b - F%}}Eﬁrr’nnt ST o B C:ty /7 State leé Cude
2y
Lm_u j e o _ Representative to be Contacted:
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f‘uﬁﬁa:xﬁg} CT T ST e Name )
Addresgs: ST T Telephone No. Address - T "~ Telephone No.
‘*@m Vi T '" T State T Zip Code City S State ~ Zip Cfnde;
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Searing hamng heen fmmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is nrdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertlsed as required by the zoning

5 of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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] i | B Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Colnty
{,A%i NO., _O0%/571- A . Reviewed By /oA . Date ___ ZL"‘?%'?

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _ /ﬂé 2 /07
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Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

Th_é undersigned hereby affirms undér the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal khowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently re'aide at ;_’ka_dsrz—‘i) (;}' ~ \_BQ : A\
| 8
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Thjat based upon personal knnwiedga,é the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) tha:t if a formal"demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. '
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /. day of ]A_é?fﬁf‘ﬁ; Aea . 2022 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeare
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o

& Afflant(s) hereln, personally known or salisfactorlly [dentified to me as SUch Affiani(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

otary Public

My Commission Expires / &A’ 4 /;t; 005

REV 10/25/01



Aflidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of pefjury to the Znnirig Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty, as
follows: That the information herein Fiven is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in t

1 in the future with regarg thereto. |

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at LkS'Z.Q ['_‘3’ : \SC‘JQ@ o‘\ ' —
5 ;

Ay Wd) 2y

T ZipCode

\ tate

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administra;tlve
Variance at the above address (indlcate hardship or practical difficulty): -
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal"demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be fequired to ,ﬁ" a reposting and o
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advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. | V7, L
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this A ‘)'%Lday of oy _ 202 %, before me, a Notary Public of the Staite
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pérsonally appeared N
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Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afiani(s).
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Notary Public '

My Commission Expires __/* %/Z;ZJ& o8
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Cetition for Adminis
f/ fan ﬂa@: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ated at 95:20 E;SO@F& Ejgll @_({ u ) 2112?

for e property loc .
which is presently zoned D¢ <,

trative Variance

-

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal

owner(s} of the propery situate in Baltrhore County and which is described in the description and piat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition m“éi Variance from Section(s) { 13 &% . 3 Co 1 aud 3o/ IR
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of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is {0 be pested and advartised as prescribed by the zoning regulations
L, or we, agrtee (0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc, and furlher agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrichons of Balimore Counly adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/lessee!
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I/¥WWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Telephone No,

“Stale  ZipGode
Representative to be Contacted:

J—

Name
Address N Telephone No
GCity ’ | i State Zip Code
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A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andior found 1o be
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reguiahions of Baltimore County and thal e property be reposied

CASE NG, __ 0Y~(57-/4 Reviewed By
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_ requlmﬂ, it is ordered by the Zoniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimor
- ... that the subject matter of this petition e set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Estimated Posting Date

Tl el

e Cnuﬁt?

——

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
4520 EAST JOPPA ROAD

Beginning at a point on the north side of Joppa Road, a 60 foot right of way at a distance of 744 foot east of

the center line of Snyder Lane beginning Lot #2 in the minor subdivision o

thence binding along the notthern right of way of Joppa Road a length of 6
back to the point of beginning, Lot size .2787 ACI election district 11, cou

heil district 6.

f the Todd Property thence N 12
degrees 11’ 08" east 203.64 foot, § 79 degrees 52’ 48” east 60.01' N 21 degrees 11° 08" east 192.94 foot
1.37° with a radius of 570 foot

/57
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Certificate Of Posting |
RE: Case NO.: _04?/ 3 7"4

Petitioner/Developer: AZA

_MNEWCoMB

Date of Hearing/Closing: /&

7

Baltimore County Department of -
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certfiy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at. Y520 EAST Toprhd K oAd )

L4

This sfén(s) were posted on ] ;/Q ﬁ /12 /03 |
T o ... 1 (Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

(Printed Name)

Solle (ATLESTWE LY.

(Address)

_Bhero, MDD 2257
(City, State,ZipCode)

-J@33-9¢20

(Telephone Number)
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ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATI\QVARIANCE INFORMATION!HEET AND DATES

Case Number 0#- 1S -A Address __4S2o  E, J"?P“ /?&0;

Contact Person; _ Byuus  [Cude: Fis Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name |

Filing Date: ?!Iﬁtzf/oj Posting Date: /0//.:1 /35 Closing Date;: /o /g‘ 72/ 02

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should Ebe
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. o

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an c:lécupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public ‘hearing. Please understand that even If there is no formal ,
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed o you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded. to
this office,

(Delach Along Dotted Line)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08| j57 -A Address GSde Ju.ppa 0. o
Petitioner's Name  Heath e, « [ e uu et Mﬁwmmzb Telephone e ~ ¥4~ 0308
Posting Date: /0/14 /uj . Closing Date: [of/éz*zﬁ:j_
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a _ 3/de_yard s ethack ot 6 1 (Lo s addition) (n_ ] e
Mp‘ NV fege red /o ‘ﬁ eud Yo P‘fpl"%*lt‘f . s ¢ ry@-rjt 5»:-7%4&& o T / ff‘
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RBEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS |

require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

which require a public hearing, this
y posting a sigh on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

€ in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

For Newsgager Advertising:

Iitem Number or Case Number: O (7[“ /& ?" /}
Petitioner: }Cm it H.&eﬂi%ﬂg [\) mwm\,ﬁg

Address or Location: 4 ( E SQQP iR \Qd NOLNV{: Hﬂu W\d LU_ZX

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: KUY\}’\U‘-/L /\JQL,.J Q,Ow,/‘u\,.\L)

Address:

: B

Ysre £ 3
Veuvy Jralt” wad 2128
Telephone NL;mber: (U(!D ) ﬂgﬂ?) 0%

T

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Department of Permits a.’
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 27, 2003

Kenneth Newcomb

Heather Newcomb
4520 E. Joppa Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Newcomb:
RE: Case Number: 04-157-A, 4520 E. Joppa Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Manhagement (PDM) on September 29, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or probiems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

o, (ol 200 O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

c: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinierd nn Rammiad Banar




700 East Joppa Road

Saltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 Cctober 16, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting pf: October 14, 2003

\D
Item NoO.: 151-169

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant t€to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

ce! File

Visit the County’s Website at www.,baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Paper

%: é): Printed with Soybaan Ink
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Robert L. Ehrlick, Jr, Governor {f{}ajﬁ‘] J Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary

Michael 5. Steele, Lt Gorernor ,- Neil J. Pedersen, Adwniinistrator

Admlnlstrat
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: /[7. 141 (373

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County «

Baltimore County Office of - [tem No. )5 7 =P R
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/[ AdL

% Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Dmswn

My telephone ntimber/toll-free number s
Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1,.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll Iree

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baliimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0800 * wwwmarylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 16, 2003
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-141, 04-148, anc @ 7
Administrative Variances

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A, Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: !' &gd-l L Mm‘
Section Chief: ‘% M

AFK/LL
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 26, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management
FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
uteau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 20, 2003

1. Nos. 151, 152, 153, 154, 156,
157/ 158,159, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164,

7, and 168

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc; File

ZAC-10-20-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS 151-169-11122003



Johns Hopkins Medicine CLINIC NOTE

rmwmmm—mwwu

Name: Newcomb. Hanna O

Address: 4520 East Joppa Rd Visit Date: 01/07/2003
‘ Perry Hall MD 21128

Phone: (410)248-0308

History: 5-298-54.24

! Dob: 02/08/1996 Loceation: 159

Race: White Documient No: 2352610030
Nex: Female

Primary Provider: FreemanJolin M
Other-Brovidess--

T el PP ey i slopusgpogppegy P AP IS iy oy ey S S npbmmlppon e

The patient is & 6-1/2 year old with

an cccipital encephalocele, mental retardation, and cerebral pglf who is brought by

History of Prest LY
According to her mother HalWggas born with an occipital encephalocete fuil term. The 1ally thought she was going
to die, but at about & week of age TNgeipital encephalocele was repaired, and at aboF weeks of age her
hydrocephalus was shuntec.

The shunt lasted until she was 3-1/2, and she had N
May, July, and November of 01, She has had no revision®
(:7/98. She has also had malrotation surgery.

nt revisions dog
2 then.

here at Johns Hopkins by D, Carson in
148 a titanium plate put in the occiput in

She weighed 7 Iba, 11 oz at birth.

I do 1ot have & note form the school, but mom says 1e schoo! compluins of ¢ s where she just stops and stares
into space. She can, according (o her mother, alwadbe aroused from this by touching, g, and sometimes by
waving. She has no postictal period.. Mom thd¥ these are more likely 1¢ occur when therc'Wgaek of stimulation, or
when she is bored. Mom rever sees these gies at home, although, eveit in here, there were cpioWgg where she would
sort of stare off into space, but she wasgays readily arousable, The school says they lastup to 50 sOWymds and occur
as often as once q. week.

i

The patient's mother is a strog@@ivocate for her, and has done a wondertul job.,

The patient apparently
kisses 15 feet away

y have some vision and can see waving. Sometanes as much ag 15 feet away, or blowing
e stands with support and will take some steps, sl does not walk independently. She will sit

January 15, 2003 FINAL DOCUMENT
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NOTES

1) THS PLAN IS5 NOT A RCORD PLAT AND ANY EFERENCE MACE 10 THS
PLAN 15 FOR INFORMATME PLRPOSES ONLY.

2) T PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEFEON REFLECT THOZE L NES
ECRUED IN THE REFERENCED TEED AND MAY NOT (X THE ACTUAL
LINES OF POSESGION THAT MAY LB (LAMED BY AMVERSE

POYE SAON.

5) AL STE BINOFF MLOT BE CONVEYED TO A UTALE CUTFALL
WITHOUT IMPOSIG AN AVERSE IWPACT ON THE ECEIVING
WATERBODY, WATERCOURSE. WETLAND . STORM DRAIN, OR AV ACENT
PROPERTY.

tEmaz&.%wm«_.:).mm,mﬂgm;hm%mﬁ.c%!moo
FEET OF THE PROPERYY, |

5) AL INPERVIOLS AEAS SHOLD LE LIMTED 10 50 PERCENT OF
CLENED AEA AD CONVEYED AS HEET FLOW THROLGH
VECETATED AEAS WITHOLT CONCENTRATING (R CALSING EROSON.,

o) HOUSE POWNPOUTS AE 10 BE (YaCHARED ONTO PERVICAIS AEAS
(A INTC O/ vl L oW RE TEASIA T

'
———————
1

7) PRYATE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE S Q4 1 CONFORM WHITH BAL MORE
- COUNTY STADARD P_ATE TETAL R-12 DATED 1977 -

¥ 455, 8) TH URVEWAY SALL BE 12 FELT WIE AND CONSIST OF 8 NGHES
(R-6 BAKE CORSE AND 2 INCHE S ETUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE

) THEKE AKE NO WEL.. S, EPTIC SYSTEMOS OR LINERGRAAND FLEL TANKS
(ON THS SE .

IO THS PROPERTY AS SHOWN HERE ON HAS BEEN HEL 7 INTACT SNCE
VECENGER 1950, THE DEVELOPER'S SRVEYOR HAS CONFIRMED THAT
NO PART OF THE (RO55 NEA OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN HEEON
HAS DEEN EVER UTLIZED, RECORVED OF REPRESENTED AS TENSTY (K
A A 10 APPORT ANY CFF -STE DWELLING.

1) ZEVELOPER vNL DEDICATE ROA WOENING A ONG THE SITE
FRONTACE AT NO COSTTO T COUNTY,

17) THE AEAS DETWEEN THE SGrtT LINE AND THE EDCE OF PAVE MUST (X
ULEANEY, (RAED. ANU KEPT FREE (F ANY CBSTRUCTIONS.

12) AWAVER FROM THE LOCA OFEN PACE ECUREMENTS WL OF
RAESTED.

14) ANY FUTLRE SLOVISION OF THS PROPERTY MAY REQUKE STORM
WATER MANACCMENT CUANTITY CONTRAL .

12) THERE A NO ZONING LINES WITAIN 200 FEET OF AD ECT PROPERTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MINOR SUBDIVISION
Toject No. M 89060

DEVELGPMENT REGULATIONS
¥ § Exempt from Division 2
! Panhandie, exempt from Sectionf 26-202 & 26-206 /J,#

ZADAM CERTIFICATION
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